## NINETEENTH CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

EIGHTH SPECIAL SESSION, 2017

C.R. NO. 19-358

## A RESOLUTION

Expressing the sincere gratitude to Vice Speaker Berney Martin for his dedicated service to the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia. WHEREAS, Berney Martin was seated in the 17<sup>th</sup> Congress 1 of the Federated States of Micronesia in May 2011; and 2 3 WHEREAS, Senator Martin has been an important and active member on several Committees throughout the years; 4 5 and 6 WHEREAS, Berney Martin has served as Vice Speaker of the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia and has 7 8 filled this role admirably; and 9 WHEREAS, the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia wishes to express its sincere gratitude to Vice 10 11 Speaker Berney Martin for his dedicated service; now, 12 therefore, 13 BE IT RESOLVED by the Nineteenth Congress of the 14 Federated States of Micronesia, Eighth Special Session, 15 2017, that Congress wishes to expresses its sincere gratitude to Vice Speaker Berney Martin for his dedicated 16 service to the Congress of the Federated States of 17 18 Micronesia; and

C.R. NO. 19-358

1	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
2	resolution be transmitted to the President of the
3	Federated States of Micronesia and Vice Speaker Martin.
4	
5	Date: <u>4/5/17</u> Introduced by: <u>/s/ Wesley W. Simina</u>
6	Wesley W. Simina
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	